# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scott D. Fusco		11/14/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Church & Dwight Virginia Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	1851 Touchstone Road	
City:	Colonial Heights	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23834	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2882051	TROJAN SUNSCREEN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (609)497-7179

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-683-7086

Email: david.schuman@churchdwight.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Schuman

Address Line 1: Church & Dwight Co., Inc.
Address Line 2: 469 North Harrison Street

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5297

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21345
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda DiMatteo
Signature:	/Linda DiMatteo/
Date:	11/22/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003432 FRAME: 0975

900063255

Total Attachments: 2 source=2888051#page1.tif source=2888051#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003432 FRAME: 0976

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 141th day of November, 2006, between Scott D. Fusco, an individual residing at 477 35th Street, Manhattan Beach, California 90266 and Trojan Sunscreen LLC, a limited liability company of the State of California with a business address of 477 35th Street, Manhattan Beach, California 90266 (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNORS") and Church & Dwight Virginia Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business of 1851 Touchstone Road, Colonial Heights, Virginia 23834 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, Scott D. Fusco individually and subsequently through his company Trojan Sunscreen LLC has adopted and used, in the United States and/or internationally, the trademark "TROJAN SUNSCREEN", and whereas Scott D. Fusco is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,882,051 for "TROJAN SUNSCREEN", and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS have agreed to assign their respective rights in the "TROJAN SUNSCREEN" trademark to the ASSIGNEE, and the ASSIGNEE hereby accepts such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (U.S. \$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE all of their United States and worldwide rights, title, and interest in the "TROJAN SUNSCREEN" trademark, including all statutory and common law rights and U.S. Registration No. 2,882,051, together with the good will of the business associated therewith and the exclusive right to sue third parties for past infringements and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNORS hereby execute this document this 14th day of November, 2006.

SCOTT D. FUSCO

Date: Nov 14 2006

State of CA CountrolliA

The foregoing document was acknowledged before me this 14 day of NOU 2006

by Swith B

Notary Public

S. FINESTONE otary Public-California

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003432 FRAME: 0977

TROJAN SUNSCREEN LI

Scott D. Fusco

Principal and Owner

Date: Nov 14 2006

#### NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

On this  $\frac{14^{11}}{110^{110}}$  day of November, 2006, before me, personally appeared Scott D. Fusco, known to me, who being duly sworn, by me, did depose and say that he is the owner and principal of Trojan Sunscreen LLC, the limited liability company described in the Assignment and that his signature on the Assignment binds the limited liability company.

(Notorial Seal)

The foregoing document was acknowledged before me this 14 day of 100,2006

Notary Public

S. FINESTONE otary Public-California

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003432 FRAME: 0978

**RECORDED: 11/22/2006**